2015-J1913

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION commending Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. upon the occasion of celebrating its 75th Anniversary

WHEREAS, From time to time this Legislative Body wishes to recognize the achievements of those individuals and businesses which substantially contribute to the vitality of their communities and the entire Empire State; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its longstanding traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. upon the occasion of celebrating its 75th Anniversary, which was celebrated with a Ribbon Cutting Ceremony on Thursday, November 6, 2014; and WHEREAS, Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. was founded in 1939, by Carmelo Crisafulli Sr.; today three generations of the Crisafulli family are involved in the business; and WHEREAS, Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. is a New York State Certified Women's Business Enterprise; President Andrea Crisafulli Russo has led the company through continual expansion as it serves residential and commercial clients throughout the Capital District: and WHEREAS, With over 100 employees and a fleet of 70 vehicles, Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. is one of the largest Mechanical Contractors in the Capital District; and WHEREAS, The future welfare of New York State depends on the continued development of businesses; Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. has not only exerted a positive influence on the community, but also a crucial component of the economy of this great Empire State; and

WHEREAS, It is with great pleasure that this Legislative Body acknowl-

edges the Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc.'s success, recognizes its contributions to the local and State economies, and extends its highest commendation to the corporation and its employees, fully confident that, in its future, it will enjoy the same success which has so characterized its past; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc. upon the occasion of celebrating its 75th Anniversary; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc.